and every 

state shall ensure their 

existence under a law 

which provides for the 

establishment, 

structure, composition, 

finance and functions 

of such councils.  

The above extract from the 1999 

constitution (as amended) has given the 

seven hundred and seventy four (774) 

local governments in existence in 

Nigeria, a legal backing. Meanwhile, 

local government as a concept, subjects 

itself to so many definitions and 

interpretations as there are many 

scholars and writers in the field of local 

government administration.